



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08230411 April 11, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U40-R0  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19291217210 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SIGN MAINTENANCE - HEFT & BROWARD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFICO, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$198,198.00	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,825.00	151.28%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$304,000.00	153.38%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 25, 2023 AT 4:00 PM**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08230411 April 11, 2023      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E8U40-R0  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, TURNPIKE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 19291217210 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SIGN MAINTENANCE - HEFT & BROWARD

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance and inspection on highway signing and highway delineators including supporting posts and miscellaneous hardware at various locations on the Homestead Extension (SR 821) from Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.0 and Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.X to 73.0, including ramps, feeder, and connector roads.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		80.000 HR	45.00000	3,600.00	110.00000	8,800.00	60.00000	4,800.00
0010 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		25.000 AS	375.00000	9,375.00	550.00000	13,750.00	400.00000	10,000.00
0015 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 AS	1,275.00000	12,750.00	1,350.00000	13,500.00	1,350.00000	13,500.00
0020 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 AS	1,350.00000	6,750.00	1,650.00000	8,250.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00
0025 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
0030 0700 1 22 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,425.00000	2,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0035 0700 1 31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1.000	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0040 0700 1 32 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	AS	1.000	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
0045 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2.000	100.00000	200.00	250.00000	500.00	400.00000	800.00
0050 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	1,000.00
0055 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	2.000	2,750.00000	5,500.00	3,950.00000	7,900.00	3,350.00000	6,700.00
0060 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,950.00000	7,900.00	3,425.00000	6,850.00
0065 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	2.000	3,861.00000	7,722.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0070 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000	4,100.00000	4,100.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0075 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	AS	1.000	5,006.00000	5,006.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0080 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	AS	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0085 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	AS	1.000	300.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0090 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	2.000	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0095 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000	140.00000	700.00	300.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00
0100 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	15.000	195.00000	2,925.00	350.00000	5,250.00	550.00000	8,250.00
0105 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	775.00000	3,875.00	999.00000	4,995.00
0110 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000	450.00000	450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0115 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0120 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	3,250.00000	3,250.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0125 0700 3107 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	5,200.00000	5,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0130 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	750.00000	750.00
0135 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0140 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0145 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
0150 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0155 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	3,750.00000	3,750.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0160 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	5,400.00000	5,400.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,750.00000	6,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0165 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	150.00000	300.00	225.00000	450.00
0170 0700 3402 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	375.00000	750.00	300.00000	600.00
0175 0700 3403 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	450.00000	450.00	350.00000	350.00
0180 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		19.000 EA	40.00000	760.00	25.00000	475.00	40.00000	760.00
0185 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		48.000 EA	50.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	2,400.00
0190 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		25.000 EA	100.00000	2,500.00	75.00000	1,875.00	100.00000	2,500.00
0195 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	120.00000	120.00	100.00000	100.00	250.00000	250.00
0200 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	375.00	350.00000	1,050.00
0205 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		3.000 EA	600.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	450.00	500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0210 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	730.00000	730.00	175.00000	175.00	800.00000	800.00
0215 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0220 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		5.000 EA	75.00000	375.00	100.00000	500.00	350.00000	1,750.00
0225 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST		50.000 EA	75.00000	3,750.00	250.00000	12,500.00	300.00000	15,000.00
0230 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		2.000 EA	210.00000	420.00	250.00000	500.00	350.00000	700.00
0235 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	160.00000	160.00	250.00000	250.00	200.00000	200.00
0240 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		1.000 EA	190.00000	190.00	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00
0245 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	650.00
0250 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		15.000 EA	1,100.00000	16,500.00	950.00000	14,250.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0255 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		5.000 LO	1,250.00000	6,250.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,555.00000	7,775.00
0260 E700 30 1 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST		20.000 SF	16.00000	320.00	30.00000	600.00	24.00000	480.00
0265 E700 30 2 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST		100.000 SF	25.00000	2,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0270 E700 30 3 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD		40.000 SF	48.00000	1,920.00	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0275 E700 46 31 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)		60.000 AS	200.00000	12,000.00	175.00000	10,500.00	225.00000	13,500.00
0280 E700 46 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)		5.000 AS	1,575.00000	7,875.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,648.00000	8,240.00
0285 E700 46 33 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)		1.000 AS	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0290 E700 46 34 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)		1.000 AS	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0295 E700 94 1 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	700.00000	700.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230411 April 11, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U40-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFICO, LLC		(2) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (DELINEATORS (UN</b>								
0300 E700 94 2 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)		2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0305 E700 96 1 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)		500.000 LB	25.00000	12,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00
0310 E700 96 2 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)		100.000 LB	20.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0315 E700 98 SIGN INSPECTION (SINGLE/MULTI POST GROUND MOUNT)		1,000.000 EA	10.00000	10,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00
<b>0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$198,198.00</b>		<b>\$299,825.00</b>		<b>\$304,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$198,198.00</b>		<b>\$299,825.00</b>		<b>304,000.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08230411 April 11, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U40-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*